
DOC # 20170008128
Assignment Page 1 at 17
RussellShirtsWashingtonCountyRecorder
02/24/201702:06:31PM Fee$ 70.00
BY DIXIETITLECO

HillEMMWEEN W, W 4 11 111

When Recorded, Return To:

Western AllianceBancorporation
One E. Washington, Suite1400

Phoenix, AZ 85004

ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST

UNDER DEED OF TRUST

For the considerationof Ten Dollars and other good and valuable consideration,the

receiptand sufficiencyof which are acknowledged, LAS VEGAS SUNSET PROPERTIES, a

Nevada corporation ("Assignor"),grants,assigns and transfersto WESTERN ALLIANCE

BANCORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is One E.

Washington, Suite 1400, Phoenix, AZ 85004, as successorBeneficiary,allofAssignor's interest

in and to the Beneficiary'sinterestunder the Land Development Loan Trust Deed, Assignment
of Rents,SecurityAgreement and FixtureFiling,dated August 23, 2007, executed by St.George
730 LLC, a Nevada limitedliabilitycompany ("Borrower"),as Trustor,to Dixie TitleCompany,
as Trustee,forthe benefitofAssignor, as Beneficiary,and which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on August 27, 2007, as Document No. 2007-

0043119, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Supplemental Trust Deed, dated October 1,

2008, entered into by Assignor and Borrower and which was recorded in the Office of the

County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on October 17, 2008, as Document No. 2008-

0040286, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Second Supplemental Trust Deed, dated

November 23, 2009, executed by Assignor and Borrower, which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on November 25, 2009, as Document No.

2009-0045043, as thereafteramended pursuant to the Third Supplemental Trust Deed, dated

November 16, 2010, executed by Assignor and Borrower, which was recorded in the Office of

the County Recorder of Washington County, Utah on December 2, 2010, as Document No.

2010-0040528, as thereafteramended pursuant to thatcertainAssignment of BeneficialInterest

under Deed of Trust,dated as of September 13, 2012, recorded in the Office of the County
Recorder of Washington County, Utah on September 18,2012, as Document No. 2012-0031358,

as thereafteramend pursuant to that certainAmendment to Trust Deed, and Amendment to

Assignment of Leases, dated as of November 1, 2012, recorded in the Office of the County
Recorder of Washington County, Utah on November 7,2012, as Document No. 2012-00381660,

and as thereafteramended pursuantto thatcertainAssignment of BeneficialInterestunder Deed

of Trust,dated as of April 1,2016, recorded inthe Officeof the County Recorder of Washington

County, Utah on April 22, 2016, as Document No. 20160014047 (collectively,the "Deed of

Trust" .

The foregoing assignment is made WITHOUT RECOURSE OR WARRANTY,

00012287;vl 1



EXPRESS OR IMPLIED.

TOGETHER WITH a corresponding interestin all indebtedness arising under and

secured by the Deed of Trust,allsums due and to become due under the same with interest,and

allrightsaccrued or to accrue under theDeed of Trust.

DATED: January 26, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

LAS VEGAS SUNSET PROPERTIES, a Nevada

corporation

By:
Name: Jo Radwanski

Title:Treasurer

STATE OF '1 24AA, )

) ss.

County of M )

The foregoing instrumentwas acknowledged this44
s

ay of a.nsoner ,2017,

by John Radwanski, the Treasurer,of Las Vegas Sunset Properties,a Nevada c oration,on

behalfthereof.

OFFICIALSEAL

SAMANTHA DALEY
NOTARYPUBUC*StateofAdzona

MARICOPACOUNTY
MyCornin.ExpiresJrdy11,2017

My commission expires:

00012287:vi 2



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT A

00012287;vl 3



Exhibit "A"

Parcel 1:

Beginning at a point South 89*5000' East 726.00 feet along the
Section line from the Southwest Corner of Section 27, Township 42
South, Range is West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence South 89.50'30" East 1593.57 feet to the south 1/4 Corner of
said Section 27; thence North 0*48* West 1814.27 feet along the
Center Section line; thence West 2391.73 feet to a point on the
West line of said Section 27; thence South D*D4'45" West 1207.41
feet along the Section line; thence South 89*50'30" East 726.00
feet; thence South 0*04'45" West 600.00 feet to the point of

beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-330

Parcel 2:

Beginning at the Southwest Corner of the Southwest 1/4 Southwest
1/4 Section 27, Township 42 south, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base
and Meridian and running thence West 726,00 feet; thence North
600.0 feet; thence East 1452.0 feet; thence South 600.0 feet;
thence West 726.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-27-3311

Parcel 3:

Beginning at a point North 89*49' West 724,00 feet a)ong the
Section line from the Southeast Corner of Section 28, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence North 89*49' West 1895.70 feet to the South 1/4 corner of
said Section 28; thence North 0*33'45" East 4002.53 feet, more or

less, along the Center section line of the Northwest Corner of the
South 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 28; thence South
89*50' East 2363.79 feet, more or less, along the 1/16 line to a

point which is North 89*50' West 221.80 feet from the East line of
said Section 28; thence South o*01*1S* East 1344.79 feet to a point
on the Center Section line of said Section 28; thence South 89*50'
East 221.80 feet to the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 28; thence
south 0.04'45" West 2058.42 feet along the Section line; thence
North 89649' Heat 726.00 feet along a line which is parallel to the
South line of said Section 28; thence South 0*45' West 600.00 feet

along a line which is parallel to the East line of said Section 28
to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: 50-6-2-28-2110

(Continued)



Parcel 4:

Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Sectfon 35, Township 42
South, Range 16 West salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in the
Office of the Washington County Recorder. Le'ssand excepting the
North 16.0 acres of the Northeast quarter of the Southwest quarter
of Section 35, Township 42 South, Range 14 Nest, Salt Lake Base and
Meridian.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-35-3002

Northivest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of sect on 35, 'TBwhshig 42
South, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded in
the Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-35-3002

Parcel 5:

Beginning at the North 1/4 Corner of Section 34, Township 42 South,
Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North
89'59045n West 2662.74 feet along the North Section line to the
Northwest Corner of said Section; thence South O*07'50' East 410.00
feet along the West Section line; thence North 88*30' East 669.99

feet; thence South 58*45' East 330,00 feet; thence North 83oggs
East 130.00 feet; thence south 73*30' East 200.00 feet; thence
South 52*30* East 180.00 feet; thence South 43*00' East 120,00
feet; thence South 74*45' East 350.00 feet; thence North 2000'
East 236.89 feet; thence North 38*10* West 492.80 feet; thence
South 89*59'45" East 1048.00 feet to -the center Section line;
thence North 0.14'17" West 485.30 feet along the center of.Section
line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID Not SG-6-2-34-411

(Continued)



Parcel 7:

Beginning at a point south 0*14*17" East 4 5.30 feet along the
Center of Section Line.from the North 1/4 Corner of Section 34,
Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Heridian,
running thence South 0*14*17" East 853.51 feet along the Center
line of said Section to the Southeast corner of the Northeast 1/4
of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 34; thence North 89*54'16@
West 2665.26 feet to the West Section line of said Section 34;
thence North 0*07'50" West 724.55 feet along the West Section line
of said Section; thence North 88*30' East 669.99 teet; thence South
58445' East 330.00 feet; thence North 83*00" East 130,00 feet;
thence _South 73*30' East 200.00 feet; theade South 52*30' East
180.00 feet; thence South 43*00' East i20.06 feet; theMe Youth
74"45' East 350.00 feet; thence North 21*00' East 236.89 feet;
thence North 38*10* West 492.80 feet; thence South 89*59*45" East
1048.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6*2-34-412

Parcel 8:

Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian recorded in the
office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1004

Parcel 9:

Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian recorded in the
Office of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2*34-1004

Parcel 10:

Northeast 1/4 of Southwest 1/4 of section 34 Township 42 South,
Range 14 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian r corded in the office
of the Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

(Continued)



Parcel 11:

A parcel of land located in the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4
of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and
Meridian-described us: Beginning at the North quarter--corner of
Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and
Meridian; running thence South 89*30s30" East 467.00 feet along the
North section line; thence South 19.54*476 East 1425,63 feet more
or less to the 1/16 line; thence North 49*39440@ West 947.00 feet
along the 1/16 line to the Southwest corner of-the Northwest 1/4 of
the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 34, thence;:North 0*14'17" West
1338.81 feet along the center section line to the point of

beginning.

Tax ID No: 50-6-2-34-1003

Parcel 12:

A parcel of land located in the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4
of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West, salt Lake Base and
Meridian described as: Beginning at the Northwest corner of the
Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Mer1,diantrunning thence
South 0*14'17. East 1330.81 feet along the center section line to
the Southwest corner of the southwest 1/4 of :the Northeast 1/4 of
said Section 34; thence South 89*48'47* East 1069.24 feet along the

1/16 line; thence North 12*03'04* West 1367.76 feet, more or less
to the North line of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said
Section 34; thence North 89"39'40. West 789,24 feet along said
North line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

Parcel 13:

Beginning at the East guarter corner of section 34, Township 42
South, Range 16 Nest, thence North 89*4B'47" West 1364.50 feet;
thence North 12*03'04" West 1367.75 feet; thence South 89*39s40"
East 157.78 feet; thence North 19*54'47" West 1425.43 feet more or
less to the North Section Line; thence South 89.30'30" East 383.00
feet; thence South 30*57'L3" East 1305.77 :feet; thence south
10*57'13" East 1014.09 feet; thence South 89*30'00* East 772.37
feet; thence South 50*45'00' East 160.28 (feet; thence South
67*00'00" East 747.00 feet to the center Section Line of Section
35, Township 42 South, Range 16 West; thence ?South 89e52'27" West
400.oo feet to the point of beginning.
Tax 10No: 58-6-2-34-1008and SG-6-2-34-1010

(Continued)



Parcel 14:

Northwest 1/4 Southeast 1/4 Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16
West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, Washington" County, St. George,
Utah.

Tax ID Nor SG-G-2-34-242

Parcel 15:

Sectional Lot No. 3, Section 34, Township 42 both, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian as recorded it the office of the
Washington County Recorder.

Tax ID No: SG-6-2-34-1003

(Continued)



I

Parcel 16:

Beginning at the East quarter corner of Section 28, Township 42

South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence along the section line North 89*58'26f West, 221.80 feet;
thence leaving said section line North 00*09'37n West, 663.03 feet
to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the Southwest,
the radius point of which bears south 81*59'03* West, said point
also being on the centerline of proposed Planthtion Drive, an 80.00
foot wide proposed public street; thence sougheasterly 7.43 feet

along the are of said curve and said proposedEcenterline through a

central angle of 00*34'30" to the point of tangency; thence

continuing along said proposed centerline South 07*26'27@--East;
114.74 feet to the point of curvature of a.1150.oo foot radius
curve concave to the Northeast; thence'Southeasterly 854.43 feet

along the are of said curve and said proposedscenterline through a

central angle of 42*34,12* to the point of tangency; thence

continuing along said proposed centerline South so*00'38" East

1024.33 feet; thence leaving said proposhd centerline South

89*50'5BM West 977.22 feet to a point on the Section line; thence

along said section line North 00,04'17" West 851.02 feet to the

point of beginning.

Tax ID Not SG-6-2-27-428

Parcel 17:

zeginning at a point south 89*59*34" West 24.69 feet along the

section line from the North quarter corner of Section 34, Township
42 south, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence South 8059'34' West 21B.08 feet along said section line to

the South Quarter Corner of Section 27; thened North 00.57'O3n West

148.07 feet along the center section line to a point on a 1250.00

foot radius curve concave to the Northeast,:the radius point of

which bears North 39*58*05" East, said point also being on the

proposed centerline of Plantations Drive an 80.00 foot vide

proposed public street; thence southeasterly 266.11 feet along the

are of said curve and said proposed Centerline through a central

angle of 12*1051" to the point of beginning

Tax ID Not SG-6-2-27-236

(Continued)



Parcel 18:

Beginning at a point south 00.35'57" East, 1270.68 feet along the
Section line and North 90*00'00" West, 1105.73 feet from the
Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 SQuth, Range 16 Most of
the Salt-Lake Base and Meridian, said point being on the North
Right of way line of the proposed Canyon View Drive extension and
running thence South 00*30'00" West 60.00 feet to the South Rightof way line of said Canyon View Drive; thence North 89*30'OOn West,
100.27 feet along said South Right of way line; thence South
00*30'00" West, 110.00 feet; thence South sp*30'OO" East, 45.92
feet; thence South 10*58'13" East, 841.06 fe t; thence North
89*30'O4" West 168.61 feet; thence North 10 57'13" West, 1014.47
feet to a point on the North Right of way line of said Canyon View
Drive; thence South 89.30'OO" East, 257.15 fe4t along said Right of
my line to the point of beginning.

Tax ID Ro: SG-a-2-34-lo36

Parcel 19:

Beginning at a point South 89.30'30" East, 1044.07 feet along the
Section line from the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, TDunship
42 South, Range 16 West of the Salt Lake Base and Meridian, said
point being the Northwest corner of Cottages North subdivision
Phase 3, and running thence along the Westerly boundary of said
Subdivision in the following three (3) cour,ses: South 23*27'05"
West, 100.02 feet; thence South 00*2900" West, 463.90 feet; thence
South 25*02'13" East, 97.91 feet to a point on the Westerly
boundary of "Cottages North, Phase II", Entry number 478939,
Washington County Records; thence South 10*57'13" East, 648.35 feet
along said Westerly boundary to the southwest corner of said
"Cottages North, Phdae II"; thence North 8%"30'00" West, 97.29
feet; thence North 10"57'13" West 1305.76 feet to a point on the
East-West section line, said section 34; tNance South 89*30*30"
East, 224.56 feet along said Section line to the point of
Beginning.

Tax ED Mo: SG-$*2-34-1013

Leas and Excepting the following parcels (A, 4, C, D, 5, 7, G 5 HI
from Parcels 1 through 19 as described abovel

(continued)



Parcel A:

Beginning at a point south 00*09'37" East 1275.55 feet along the
Section line and South 90*00'00" West 22:1.80 feet from the
Northeast corner of Section 28, Township 42 South, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence South 00*09'37. East
670.14 feet to a point on a 740.00 foot radius curve concave to the
Southwest, the radius point of which bears South 81*59'03* West,
said point being also an the proposed centerline or Plantation
Drive, an 80.00 foot wide proposed public street; thence
Northwesterly, 612.80 feet along the are of .said curve and said
proposed centerline through a central angle -of 47*26'52" to the
point of tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerline
North 55'27'48" West, 289.69 feet; thence leaving said proposed
centerline South 89656*57" East, 550.00 feet to the point of
Beginning.

Paral at

Beginning at a point South 00*D4'17" East, 851,02 feet along the
section line and South 89.50'58" East 977.22 feet from the West
quarter corner of Section 27, Township 42 South, Range 16 West,
Salt Lake Base and Meridian said point .being on the proposed
centerline of Plantation Drive, an 80.oo foot wide proposed public
street; thence leaving said centerline North 89*50'58" East 1414.90
feet to the sixteenth line; thence South 00657'O3" East 1665.55
feet along said sixteenth line to a point on a 1250.co foot radius
curve concave to the Northeast, the radius point of which bears
North 39e58'05" East, said point also being on the centerline of

said .proposed Plantation Drive; thence Northwesterly 702.91 feet

along the are of said curve and said proposed centerline through a

central angle of 32ol3'08" to the point of reverse curvature of a

1000.00 foot radius curve concave to the southwest, the radius

point of which bears South 77*11'13" West; thence Northwesterly
561.96 feet along the are of said curve and said proposed
centerline through a central angle of 32*11'52" to the point of

tangency; thence continuing along said proposed centerline orth
50*00'38 West, 973.68 feet to the Point of Beginning.

(continued)



Parcel c:

Reginning at the North Quarter Corner of Section 34, rownship 42
South, Range 16 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running
thence along the section line South 89.31'36. East 819.51 feet;
thence leaving said Section line South 10*57'.13"East 307.70 feet
to a point on the proposed centerline of a proposed 66.00 foot wide
public atreet; thence along said proposed centerline South
23*27'06" West 303.24 feet to a point on the proposed centerline of
Plantations Drive, a proposed 80.00 foot wide public street; thence
along said proposed centerline North $1*12'269 West 720.12 feet to
the point of Curvature of a 1000.00 foot radius curve concave to
the Southwest; thence Northwesterly 222.34 feet along the are of
said curve and said proposed centerline through a central angle of
12.44'20" to the point of reverse curvature of a 1250,00 foot
radius curve concave to the Northeast, the redius paint"df Which
bears North 26*D3'14" East; thence NorthwestWrly 37.45 feet along
the are of said curve and said proposed centerline through a
central angle of 01*43'00" to a point on the'section line; thence
along said Section line South 89*59'34" East, 24.69 feet to the
point of beginning.

Parcel D:

Beginning at a point south oo*35'57" East 2271.21 feet along the
section line and North 90*00'00. West, 40s.23 feet from the
Northeast Corner of Section 34, Township 42 South, Range 16 West of
the Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence North 89*29'59"
West, 603-76 feet to a point on a 531.47 toot):radiuscurve coneave
to the Northeast, from which the radius bears North 61*39'25" East,
thence Southeasterly 573,23 feet along the are of said curve
through a central angle of 61*47'51. to the point of tangency;
thence North 89*51*34" East, 410.45 feet to the point of curvature
of a 1005.00 foot radius curve concave to the southweat; thence

Southeasterly 680.54 feet along the ar.cof paid curve through a
central angle at 38*47'54" to a point from w ich the radius point
bears South 38*39'28" West; thence North 89 52'27" East, 851.80
feet; thence North 02*56'14" West, 100.66 .feet; thence south
89"St'54@ West, 941.85 feet; thence North 67700'OO" West, 746.01
feet; thence North 50*45'00" West, 160.27 set to the point of

beginning.

(continued)



ParcelE:

BeariagNolellaisbomdarydneceiptionicorporatestheSLGeoqpCityFlodemisfConfloINetwork(NCN)for
II'sbearingsThebearingleminuspoiredlitanthe"Counges"secordedsubdivisionscelledibrbelowtoikellCN
is01'24'39"clockwise.

IleAianiagatapointNorth00'41F55'Eastl441.04feetalongthesecticalineandNorik90*01700"Westl27665
feetfusetheeastpassercornerdSecticu34.Township42South,Itauge14WestofheSaltLakeBaseand

Meridian,saidpointbelagontheareofa2000hotradiuscorncoticavebduenortheast,theradiuspointof

whichbearsNorth80*24'52"Eastthenceseniheastarty29,26thatsknigtheasechaidcurvethoughacentral

angleofBP49'17'lothepointofsoversecurvanteeofa537.74footradimconseconcento16*south,thence

enterly49.94feelalongtheareetsaidcurwthroughacentralargleof5'l9't4'asthepoialofleagency,said

pointheingenibesouthertyboundauyoftho*CoungesNorihPhusett'sutwEvision(Recoaledblo.478939.946
9*,WnhingtonCouarassander);thencecoincidealwithsaidsoutherlybonedenySoutharoS?t"lisat88.28

feettothesoualousicornerersakisabdivisimamidpanotheingaltheeodefandathearatedyrighbd-waylia
ofCanyonViewlIrive.ne0.00Ibotwidnpublicroadway,saidpointalsobehaeathewegagslyhaundaylinaor

themanagesNorthAmendedPhase("subdivision(ItenordailNo.467354,547-94,Washinglancoung
Itanneder);hencecoincklantwithsaidwesterlyboundaryheandsaidandaboadwaySoulk019479"West

ti0.00feeltoapointanthesoutherlysight-of*waylineofamidroadway,saidpoinsbeingIbosoughoutcornerof

said"CohagusNorihAnneouledPhaser';1hemseleasingsaidwesterlyboundusytime,Northag*as21"Wastal.23
factsthepointofourvehreela47t.74fourradiuscurseconcavetoghesough;Alencewestudy33.05ftetalong
thearsorsaidanothroughaccatedaughef3"5752'iodispainickossipamdounalmenta20.001boIsadius
curveconnesetothesougheen;hencesouthwestody3495feelalongthearcotsaideurveesoughamiralangle
ofST'Ji'SPanwhopoliaoftungencythenceSunds09*3598'East335.94feettothepointofcurvalureofa
460.00footradiuscurvecoricavetosleeastthencesoulhedy29.45feetalongtheassofsaidclareduraigha
contalangleof074097'tothepointofcongency;thouseSouth131915'Best413.88fees;thenceSouth

21'3185"Eastl21.68feettedepaintofourvaturactas2B.00tsonadinneuvedioussetoshonoribeasibeace
sushouserly245.271boulougtheamersakicurrollwoughountrulanglear2d*searosenspaintercuropoems
curvalureafa67.30Aiotradiscurvecoacaustoisonedheagr,AnnishichlbegadiuspoinibesisNorik41*32'57'
Emitthencesoulteasterly40.46feetalong11@areefsaidcursednoughacentralagisof]4'3&41"taihepolet
ofcuspata531.47foolradimcurveconcavetotheslertheast,itssadianspointofwhichbearsNorth3812'3P

East;thenotsoulleastarly95,14footalongtheals:afamidsurveilsoughaccuralangloof10*(197toibspaints
etcuspda30,00footradiuscurreconcavetediesortheastlesadisapointofwilidthoungenthl3'2020"Basl;
thencesoultassierly38.41feetalongtheareofsaidcurwdecogkmedialmileof73'28'4PIoapointona

sadiallinetthenceatouglaidradiallineSouth2Plust"Wagego.00Astradialtospaintonaboasssta62400
footsediusearssumantothenesthouse;themenorthwealedy579.65liseralongdoareoramidcursethough
acastralangleat5733'54"inthepointof(agency-thenceNorth13"I9IS'West451.45MIethepainsof
curvanseofaS4D.00Aletrailiuscurreconcovemdaceael;ibacenortherty34.58fearalongibrassehakicurve
thoughaceniralangleat03'40'07"tothepaintoflangenoy;thenceNorik09'350s"Wess436.65Spel;thence
Nesth30*24'52"East1000hertothepointorbeginning.

(Continued)



ParcelF:

ExplanadomBoundarydageriptionofapamelofpropertyrobodoodediotheCkyof5tGeorgefrora
GroupManagementfornewasafbtorepublicstract.

Beginningarapointanthenorthenelerlyright-of-waylinsofPlantedousDriv4an80.00footwide
publicstreet,recordedOctober26,2000asEntryNumber700320,officialreco ofWashingion-

County,Utall,saidpointliesNorth00*48'55'Eastl62.62footalogibesectionlinesodNorth90%t)0"

West761.15AstSomtheoustquartercomerofSection34,Towaa1dpd2South,1tangst(iWestofthe
Saltl.akoBassenitMeddianandiathopointofourraitzoofa54000kotradiuscurveconcavenortherly,
thetadiuspoistotwhickbearaNorth2710'SPEasighenceleavingenitsigh-of-waylioneesterly206.02
Aetalongthearcofsaidcurvellaoughacentralaughof2t*S172"Iolbopointottempany;thenceSouth
88*40'4l"East418.52fbottothepointofourvabsoota980.00footradiuscurveconosvesoutherty;
thencooeaterly669.72feetalongthearcotsaidaurvathroughacentratantloof39*09'19"tothopoint
ofroversecurvatureofa25.00footradissairreconcavenorrharty;rhanceaastarty41.85fboralousthe
arcotsaidcurvetinoughacentralangloof95'54'll"tothepaintofoamposedcurveloreofa12$.00ibat
radiuscurveconcavenarthwesterly;thencenortheasierly9.48Jhetalongthearcofaidourvathrougha

contralangloof04*20'42"toapointenthetioundarylineoflbePlaunlionsqtSLGeorgeproperty,the
radinspoiottainwhichboursNorth59"46'l5"Wess;thencecoincidentwithnidboundarylineSouth
88'4158"BastS4.82featieapointenthearcofa175.00foottadimourveconcavenorthwesterlylbe
aidiospaintalwhichboatsNorthdB*29'll"West;thmueleavingenidboundarylinesoutementedyS333
footalongthearcotsaidourvathroughacentralangloof17'2733"toihepolatotroversecurvatureof
a25,00fboaradinnerveconesseeasierly;thencesoulberly36.11footalongthearcofeel4curvertuough
acentralausleof82*45'31"toapointanazadialline;thencealonganidrediallineSouth46*I2'$}fWar
80.006attospaintonthearcota900.00foottediuscurveconcavesouthwesierly,therediospointof
whichboursflanth46*I2'51"West;thencenorIhwesisrly705.17Actalangthearcotseidarverbrough
acentralangloof44.5732"tothepolatoflangency;thenceNarth88"40'4t"Wear418,52feettothe
pointataureatureofad20,00footradiuseurveconcavenartherty;thencedy236.54Astalongthe
araofsaidaurvatinoughacanhalangleof21*Sl'32"toapointenthesouthweuerlytight-of-waylineof
asidPlaulationsDrive,saidpolotheingenaradiallineandtheendorsaidPlantationeDrive;Ibencealong
saidradiallinoNorth2310'5t"East80.00foottoapointanesidaorthousterlyright-of-waytineandthe
pointofbeginning. --



rare*1G

NORHf PARCEL

Busin=ins.athetonaSouthwesterlycomeraftk Cottatessout.Subdivision
thue las

toandan818at1%*WashinginaCountyRecenters08Ice,
seldpointbeingNorth

00'48'SS"East65639feetalcogtheSeationuseandWest1,05439
ActitamtheEast

QuesterComerofSoution34,Township
42Sout,Itangs(6West,SakLabs

Baseand

Meridlanaudienning;

danceSonih0995'2t"Best235.67feet;

danceSouth88*DPl21st2.19Sout:

thencesoutheastaly.23L82ibetaloaga$31,47footradies
Arna to 254saidare

haviesaradialbeedngofNorth63"05'06"Eastand
acontralangleof25*44'48*

loa

pointeatheSoutualylineofWorklmark.1heClub
atSt.GeogsPhaseI;

diencewealat,1.58Aetalonga72.50AbotzedinsAsa
e thedglikseldarsheving

a

radialbeedatofNorthol*CP44*Eastandaseniralangle
of0PIS's4"toapolaranille

NortheastartslineofPlantationsDriveasrecordedanddescribedbyEntry
No.700520

Book13$4Page299sadroaningNortheasterlyAs itallowing(5)comansalong
said

.Northline;
ttacticeandbwesterly,8.77feetalonga531.47AnotwasgusAs

isdondglitsaidamboving

, tradlellieeingefNoribsPt5'50*Enetentacentratangleaf00'S6'45"

.thniceearthwesteely,40.66heralonga67.50totsadiusAre
tothedaht,saidarc.

havingaradialbeedogatNaret07*0216*Bestand
acountangleof34*304P;

thnicenorthwestudy,adidanceof2AS.279etalongacompound
curvea lb right

havingaredinsof$2LODAs andaceaIrelangleof26*S&2nhance
North201735*

West 121.68feel;
thmeeNank iPW19 West67.00feet;

theneeNarth?6*44'4Pilest54.48feetteterointofBegimfop

801778PARCEL

BeginningatapointontheSoulberlylion
ofWorldmark,theClubatSt.George

Plane]

asfoundonfileatdieWashingleaConaryRecorders
Oflion,saidpointbeingNorth

00-48'55"East195.90feetalongthesectionlineand
West783,08fact&om theEast

QuarterCornerofSection34.Township42South,Range
16West,SaltLakeBaseand

Meridianandrunning-

thenceeasterfy,248.70heralonga$31.47footsadfusArcto
theled,saidarehavinga

radialbearingefNorth28*05'54"Eastandacentralangle
of26'48'40**thenceSouth

88*42'46"East410.45feet;



ParealG2Contioned

thnceeasterly,480.20telalonga1,004.99footradfusAs
todredg4selda As

aradistbeadesofSouth01'I'rl4"Westandacontralangle
of38W'4$*

theoneSouth88*41'58"East21.79feettoapointontheNortherly
lineonPlantations

DriveasrousededanddescribedbyEntryNo.814829Book
1539Paan350andrunning

Northwestudythefollowfus(7)coursesalongsaidNorth
line;

thence@19, 9.48feetalonga 125.00footradius
he tothesight,addare

landesaradlelbeadsofNorth594014"Westand
acentralangleaf0f20'42";

thencewestedy,adisianceof4L85feetalonganompound
cursetothedghtlievinga

sml'nIsof25.00factandacentraleagleof95*S411';

shencewesterly,adistenceof669.72footelaugareverse
curvetothdalIhavingarathis

stegit00Setandacentralangleaf39'O9'I9"thenceNorth8?4o*4?Wess418.52feet;

thoeswesterly,20$.02feetalongaS40,00footradlasAsc
tothe4414saidarehaving

a

radlelboadagofNasthoPt!PIPEastandacentralangleof21*5P32';

M oarthwesterly,adIslanceof38A7fedalongaceanpound
survetothedghthaving

aradiesof30.00feetandasenicalangleof7P2957;

thencenorthwestudy,332ibet a$31.47footradioshe tothodgbr,saidare

havingaradialbeedogofNorth2P31'19"Eastanda
conicalenginofoo*21'29";

thencenortherly.0.67feetalousa30.00footradiosArcto
thedatar,saidarehavinga

radisheerlagofSoolk84*21'45"Eastandacentralangloof01171@
fothePaintof

Astoning.



1*ARelit.15

SUBSTAITONSITES

ATA POINTIOUNDMORTH 00952'EAST1995.aPAt15KITHB

SECTIONLSillANDIMM$188'440PWEST219.2?780)(igigWEST fl$00RMilitOF

SBCI10Nrt.M4l SOUTH,RANGE 16WEST,SAK.TIAKilBASB
AND

MilRIDIAstTHEPICBSOU1B4Pl92@'WHST989@,TIMIM'8140IrrHISM9tS"W597
HLYStTIHRealMoltilapwitPWasTagg,5p,THENCANDrrilP3gerBASE
12309'TOA'JtS40DrilADIUBl4Af-TAIMMBSTCUltVPA%N*CAVBTOTHE
80tJTHWIISTWIERADIUS90BROF WHICHBBARSSOUlltPlSUPWARE THENCE

34422'ALONGHillAAC OF BAlDCUILV8THADIxalA CENTRALAN0180F
S TTillNCBSOUIll$4*112$5"RASTSS27TO A 095400?RADK]BCURVE

COHQAVE10TilB8017151WISTJTHENGE$4.9?Alagl0THEAACOPSAIDCURVB
IllRflIGHACHNISALANalEOPPiperTDTHE90DITOF8AGBAllNO.
CONTAINS1.43ACRES.

SDIFFil$11BSTATION
$4,*6-2-39.2eg

BBOINNINGATA 7015?904JilDNCA*ISarises*waST 1439.11ALONG1715

SECTKBILDIBANDSOUTHal"43'SWWHAT I29138'FAOhullEMW
CORNBROPSBalfDr3410WNAMIP4290UIN,RApKilladest,8AI.TEME
ANDall!RIDIAN:THINCBFl0AIRAPatrWESrSateraigNCHNGRTIlel*J2'28"
RAsTlieJP,talabidBEIDItalSS*SmarHAST246.421MillNCE801511178*1897EAST
371.72'TD A dd FDDERADIUSMal-TANOMITCUgwSCONCAVBTD TIts

SOW11WEST,THERADRJS901EFFOPWIacHairAss$0UTI165*(4grWAST;
TitilNCB2547&AIAINGTHBARCCFSAIDCURVETEDIOUGHA CHNTRALAMBE2

OP21*371?TOTil8POINTOFBEGINNINO.CONTAINS3.24AO tEL


